Proceedings of the Tenth Pacific Conference on Earthquake Engineering
Building an Earthquake-Resilient Pacific
6-8 November 2015, Sydney, Australia
Seismic Performance of Steel Reinforced Concrete
Composite Columns
M.G. Farag
Research Assistant, American University in Cairo, New Cairo, Egypt.
W.M. Hassan

for these columns.
Table 4: Test matrix  (tall building specimens)
Specimens
ID
fcô
(MPa)
Target Failure
Mode
ALR
Hoop
Spacing
Steel Shape
%
Reinf.
Steel % ɟ
CSF10N 35 Flexure Ten. 0.10 S=7.5cm
3.7%
(H120)
1.7%
(8Φ16)
CSS15-N 35 Flex Ten. 0.15 S=25cm
3.7%
(H120)
3%
(12Φ18)
CSF45-N 35 Flexure Comp. 0.45 S=7.5cm
3.7%
(H120)
1.7%
(8Φ16)
CSS55-N 35 Flex Comp.  0.55 S=25cm
3.7%
(H120)
3%
(12Φ18)
CSF25-N 35 Flexure Comp. 0.25 S=7.5cm
3.7%
(H120)
1.7%
(8Φ16)
CSF55-N 35 Flexure Comp. 0.55 S=7.5cm
3.7%
(H120)
1.7%
(8Φ16)
CSF35-N 35 Flexure Comp. 0.35 S=7.5cm
3.7%
(H120)
1.7%
(8Φ16)
CSF15-H 70 Flexure Ten. 0.15 S=7.5cm
3.7%
(H120)
1.7%
(8Φ16)
CSF55-H 70 Flexure Comp. 0.55 S=7.5cm
3.7%
(H120)
1.7%
(8Φ16)

5
Table 6: Test matrix (existing building specimens)
Specimens ID
fcô
MPa
Target
Failure
Mode
ALR
Hoop
Spacing
Steel Section
Ratio
Reinforcement Steel
Ratio
CSS10-E 27 Shear 0.10 S=30 cm
6%
(H160)
3%
(12Φ18)
CSS40-E 27 Shear 0.40 S=30 cm
6%
(H160)
3%
(12Φ18)
CSS20-E 27 Shear 0.20 S=30 cm
6%
(H160)
3%
(12Φ18)
CSS55-E 27 Shear 0.55 S=30 cm
6%
(H160)
3%
(12Φ18)
CSF15-E 27 Flexure Ten 0.15 S=7.5 cm
6%
(H160)
1.7%
(8Φ16)